
Lillooet Landfill 
Tipping Fee Schedule 

 
 

In accordance with SLRD Bylaw No. 1297-2013, Amendment Bylaw No. 1503-2017 
 

ITEM  RATE 

A. Residual Solid Waste 
Minimum Charge is up to 20 kg,  weights 

over 20 kg will be charged per tonne 

i. 
Clean Fill as approved (per requirements of 
section 3.18) 

  Free 

ii. 

Residual Solid Waste and/or Clean 
Construction Waste: recyclables removed, 
includes furniture - couch/chair/sofa/mattress, 
no Gypsum Board or preserved/painted wood 

minimum charge $1.50 

per tonne $78.50 

iii. 

Mixed Residual Solid Waste: containing more 
than 5% recyclables; 
 
Mixed Construction Waste: contains Gypsum 
Board (date stamped post 1990 or tested 
asbestos free); preserved/painted wood;  
animal carcasses; dry biosolid sludge 

minimum charge $3.25 

per tonne $156.00 

iv. 
Asphalt: includes road asphalt, asphalt 
shingles, hydrocarbon impacted soils 

minimum charge $1.50 

per tonne $78.50 

v. 
Materials containing toxic residue as approved 
(per requirements of section 3.5)  

minimum charge $5.00 

per tonne $180.00 

vi. 

Asbestos as approved (per requirements of 
section 3.4): includes untested pre-1990 and 
non-date stamped Gypsum Board 

minimum charge $10.00 

per tonne $240.00 

vii. 
Community cleanups/illegal dump cleanup as 
approved (per requirements of section 3.17) 

  Free  

B. Organic Waste 
Minimum Charge is up to 50 kg,  weights 

over 50 kg will be charged per tonne 

viii. Garden Waste   Free 

ix. 
Chipped Wood Waste or Land Clearing Waste: 
clean or untreated/unpainted 

  Free 

x. 

Unchipped Wood Waste and Land Clearing 
Waste: clean or untreated/unpainted - includes 
branches and stumps 

minimum charge $1.00 

per tonne $20.00 

xi. 
Compostable Material Directed to the Burn 
Pile: clean or untreated/unpainted  

minimum charge $2.00 

per tonne $40.00 

C. Recycling, Metals and Stewardship Programs 
Minimum Charge is up to 200 kg,  weights 

over 200 kg will be charged per tonne 

xii. 
Rubber tire - without rim, up to 25" rim 
diameter  

each $5.75 

xiii. Rubber tire - with rim, up to 25" rim diameter  each $11.50 

xiv. Air Conditioner/refrigerator/freezer  each $20.50 

xv. 
Stoves, washers, dryers, furnaces, water 
heaters 

each $9.00 

xvi. Bulk metal  
minimum charge $6.00 

per tonne $30.00 

xvii. 

Products covered under BC Recycling 
Regulation legislation and approved 
stewardship plans 

  Free 

D. Prohibited Waste 

xviii. Automobile hulks, engines 

xix. Rubber tire - without or without rim,  25" rim diameter and over 

xx. Hazardous Wastes 

xxi. 
Asbestos: without requisite tracking slips/MOE permits or documents and Administrator 
permission as per requirements of section 3.4 

xxii. Biomedical Waste 

xxiii. 
Materials containing toxic residue: without requisite documentation and Administrator 
permission as per requirements of section 3.5 

xxiv. Clean Fill: without Administrator permission as per requirements of section 3.18 

E. Miscellaneous 

xxv. 
An after-hours rate of $50 per hour or a $20 surcharge per metric tonne, whichever is 
greater, will be applied to the tipping fees for after-hours operations. 

xxvi. Refuse not specified in Schedule “A” will be charged at the rate of $78.50 per tonne 

xxvii. 
In the event the weigh scale system at a Landfill is not functioning,  Loads of Residual Solid 
Waste up to 0.5 m3 will be accepted at a rate of $5.00 per Load 

 
 


